FORM PTO-1619A	OIPE
	JAN 2 4 2002 J

01-29-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

CA F	NTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type [X] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] License [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Other				
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date November 24, 2001 Execution Date				
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha A corporation of Japan 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name: George R. Repper Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Address (line 2): 555 13th St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 701-East Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20004	Enter for the First Receiving Party only.				
FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY				

01/28/2002 TDIAZI 00000071 09936E93

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0826

Form PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area C	Code and Telephone Number: 202/783-6040			
Name: George R. Repper Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Address (line 2): 555 13th St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 701-East Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 2000					
Pages Enter the total including any	I number of pages of the attached conveyance attachments	document 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	[] Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Ap	plication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property)			
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):				
09/936,293					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date of the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned					
Number of Properties		Enter the total number of properties involved. 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Am	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Deposit Account	losed Deposit Account Credit Credit Credit (Card			
	Deposit Account Number: 02-2135 Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes No X			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
George R. Repper Name of Person Signing	Signature	/- 2 4 - ピン Date			
Registration No. 31,414 Docket No. 2576-119	- Syriatai -				

PATENT REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0827 Docket No.: 2576-119

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premise is hereby acknowledged, the undersign	is and other good and ted.	aluable consideration in hand paid, the	receipt and sufficiency of which
(1) Yuji KAKEHI	·	(7)	
(2)		(7)(8)	
(3)	(6)	(9)	
who have made a certain new and usef			
Mitsubishi Denki Kabus	shiki Kaisha	of	
2-3, Marunouchi 2-chor	ne, Chiyoda-k	u, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPA	AN
its successors and assigns (hereinafter of as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the investor		E") the entire right, title and interest f	or the United States of America
MOBILE CO	MMUNICATION TER	MINAL	
(a) for which an application for United Serial No;	d States Letters Patent or	was filed on September 12, 2001	and identified by United States
(b) for which an application for Unite	d States Letters Paten	was executed on	······································
and the undersigned hereby authorize a United States Letters Patent which ma continuations, or continuations-in-part Industrial Property to the said ASSIG undersigned agree that the attorneys of AND the undersigned hereby a and obtaining original, divisional, reiss successors, assigns and legal representat based thereon, growing out of or related and legal representatives, deemed esser	by be granted therefor thereof, and the right in EE. for its interest record in said applica- agree to transfer a like sued or extended Lette tives, and without furth to the said invention;	and any and all extensions, divisions o all benefits under the International (as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignation shall hereafter act on behalf of same of the United States, upon received in the execute any papers by the said Assign to a living and to execute any papers by the said Assign to a living and to execute any papers by the said Assign to a living and to execute any papers by the said Assign to a living and to execute any papers by the said Assign to a living and to execute any papers by the said Assign to a living and to execute any papers by the said Assign to a living and to execute any papers by the said Assign to a living and to execute any papers by the said Assign to a living and to execute any papers by the said Assign to a living and to execute any papers by the said Assign to a living and to execute any papers by the said Assign to a living and the said assign to a living assign to a living and the said assign to a living assign to a	, reissues, substitutes, renewals. Convention for the Protection of is and legal representatives; the id ASSIGNEE: istance in making application for quest of the said ASSIGNEE, its nents, and applications for patent SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS	our signatures:	DATE SIGNED	
INVENTORS 1) Juji Kakehi Name: Yuji KAKEHI		November 24	, 2001
2) Name:			
3) Name:		-	
4) Name:			
5) Name:		_	
6) Name:			
7) Name:			
8) Name:	-	<u> </u>	
9) Name:		•	PATENT

RECORDED: 01/24/2002

REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0828